

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0199 Version: 1 Name: COUNCIL - Long Beach Neighborhood Library

Protection Measure

Type: Agenda Item Status: Filed

File created: 3/3/2006 In control: Budget Oversight Committee

On agenda: 3/7/2006 Final action: 10/6/2009

Title: Recommendation to direct City Manager and City Clerk to take actions necessary for placing the Long

Beach Neighborhood Library Protection Measure on the June 6, 2006 General Municipal Election.

Sponsors: COUNCILMEMBER TONIA REYES URANGA, SEVENTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NB-25sr, 2. NB-25att

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2006	1	City Council	referred	Pass

Recommendation to direct City Manager and City Clerk to take actions necessary for placing the Long Beach Neighborhood Library Protection Measure on the June 6, 2006 General Municipal Election.

On January 10, 2006, the City Council voted to receive and file the attached resolution and direct City Manager to move forward with the development of a library ballot measure for an election subsequent to November 2006 election; and approve further community outreach to determine the feasibilty of placing a public safety ballot measure on the November 7 2006 statewide general election ballot, that wil include fire public safety as well.

I submit that City Council members have had opportunities to engage in community outreach to discuss the information provided at the Jan. 10 meeting. My communications with i District residents strongly suggest support for placing the Long Beach Neighborhood Library Protection (LBNLP) Measure prior to the November 2006 State General Election. While we have lost the opportunity to place the measure on the April 11 Primary Nominating Election , as advised by our consultants , I am requesting City Council consideration for placing the LBNLP Measure on the June 6 2006 General Municipal Election.

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

File #: 06-0199, Version: 1				
NAME TITLE	APPROVED:			
	GERALD R. MILLER CITY MANGER			